UNOFFICIAL COPY



	7			
JCC FINANCING	CTATEMENT	LA LUIC	i i n	
JUU PINANUING	SIALEMENT		MI I	!NJ <del>–</del> NJ !
	O	/ \1111 <b>-</b>	174	

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional)

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [opt S. BABLI 480-784-9630

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Add

THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC. ATTENTION: S. BABLI P.O. BOX 27248
TEMPE, AZ 85285

Doc#: 0507417039

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/15/2005 09:19 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Continued for the additional period provided by Eppt Sable law.  ✓ ASSIGNMENT (rull) partial): Give name of assign se in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c, and also give name of assignor in item 9.  AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes.  Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate forms on in items 6 and/or 7.  □ CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the defailed instruction in regards by changing the mane/address of a party.  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENTURE  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRS (NAME  FIRS (NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  AZ 85285  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADDL INFORE  ADDL INFORE  TO THE OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION  ORGANIZATION  DEBTOR  JOINT VENTURE  IL  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only ging box.	INITIAL EINANGING ST	ATEM NT I E #		THE ABOV	E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USEONLY
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the rinancing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement is CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Firsincing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement is continued for the additional period provided by a portugate law.  V ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assigns in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7a, and also give name of assignor in item 9.  AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendr, and affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes.  Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate forms on in items 5 and/or 7.  CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instruction.  CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instruction.  CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instruction.  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  Go ORGANIZATION'S NAME  WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENT URC  Go INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENT URC  Go INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENT URC  Go INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  STATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  TEMPE  ORGANIZATION  FIRST NAME  ADD'L INFORE To, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  ORGANIZATION  DEBTOR  JOINT VENTURE  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.			5/15/02	COOK CO II		
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Fir and Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by sprilivable law.  ASSIGNMENT (full) partial): Give name of assign se in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c, and also give name of assignor in item 9.  AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes.  Also check ong of the following three boxes and provide appropriate formal on in items 6 and/or 7.  CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instruction.  CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instruction.  To be deleted in frem 5a or 6b.  BELETE name: Give record name interest of assignor in items 7a or 7b, and also item 7a or 7b, and also or 6b.  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  Be ORGANIZATION'S NAME  WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENTURE  BE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  STATE POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  TEMPE  AZ 85285  TEMPE  AZ 85285  TEMPE  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.				is terminated with annual to the control of the con	PEAL ESTATE DECOR	00
ASSIGNMENT (ull) partial): Give name of assign as in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c, and also give name of assignor in item 9.  AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Chack only one of these two boxes.  Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate informs on in items 6 and/or 7.  CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instruction.  CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instruction.  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  Ba ORGANIZATION'S NAME  WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENTURE.  Be INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  O BOX 27248  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADD'LINFO RE 7c. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  JOINT VENTURE  1L  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gine box.	CONTINUATION:	Effectiveness of the Fir	and no Statement identified ab	ove with respect to security interest(s)	of the Secured Party authorizing this Te	rmination Statement.
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes.    Debtor or			y DD Sable law.			ion Statement is
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes.  Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7.  CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instruction in regards to changing the name/address of a party.  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  8a ORGANIZATION'S NAME  WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENTURE  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  CITY  STATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  OBOX 27248  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADD'L INFO RE  7c. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  DEBTOR  JOINT VENTURE  IL  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	ASSIGNMENT (ful	partial): Give name o	of assigr ae in item 7a or 7b and	address of assignee in item 7c; and also give na	ame of assignor in item 9.	
CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instruction: inregards to changing the name/address of a party.  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  6a ORGANIZATION'S NAME  WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENT URE  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  WIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  STATE POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  ORGANIZATION  ORGANIZATION  ORGANIZATION  ORGANIZATION  ORGANIZATION  ORGANIZATION  DEBTOR  JOINT VENTURE  IL  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gine box.	. AMENDMENT (PART	TY INFORMATION): 1	This Amendr.ent affects D	ebtor or Secured Party of record, Check		
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  Sa ORGANIZATION'S NAME  WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENTURE  CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  STATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  TEMPE  AZ 85285  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANI	CHANGE name and/or	address: Please refer to th	e detailed instructio.			
WRIGHT, SUPANICH, SWITALSKI JOINT VENTURE  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  SUFFIX  THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.  PIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  SUFFIX  SUFFIX  TEMPE  AZ 85285  ORGANIZATION  DEBTOR  JOINT VENTURE  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	in regards to changing	the name/address of a part	ly.		ADD name: Complete item 7 also complete items 7e-7g (if	a or 7b, and also item 7 applicable).
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.				)/		
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.	WRIGHT, SU	PANICH, SWIT	TALSKI JOINT VEI	NTURE		
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  CITY  STATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  TEMPE  AZ  85285  AZ  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	TNAME			MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING , INC.  TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY  TEMPE  AZ 85285  ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  JOINT VENTURE  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.				~O.		
THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  CITY  TEMPE  AZ 85285  ORGANIZATION  DEBTOR  JOINT VENTURE  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.			l:	<i>U</i> <sub>4</sub>		
TEMPE  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   JOINT VENTURE   JOI				17)x		<u> </u>
MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX  MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX  CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY  TEMPE AZ 85285  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR JOINT VENTURE AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	75 INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	DUP/EQUIPME	INT FINANCING , I	INC.		
O BOX 27248  TEMPE  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR JOINT VENTURE  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.						
TEMPE AZ 85285  ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR JOINT VENTURE  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.		INAME			MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADD'L INFO RE OR THE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION OF O	: MAILING ADDRESS	INAME		FIRST NAME		
DEBTOR JOINT VENTURE IL  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	: MAILING ADDRESS	INAME		FIRST NAME	STATE POSTAL CODE	
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.		ADD'L INFO RE   7e.		FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285	COUNTRY
Describe collateral deleted_or added, or give entirerestated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.	MAILING ADDRESS	ADD'L INFO RE 7e. ORGANIZATION	. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	CITY TEMPE 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285	COUNTRY
	MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 27248 SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   J	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OINT VENTURE check only one box.	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty-CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, If	COUNTRY
	PO BOX 27248 SEEINSTRUCTIONS  AMENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   J	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OINT VENTURE check only one box.	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty-CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, If	COUNTRY
	PO BOX 27248 SEEINSTRUCTIONS  AMENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   J	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OINT VENTURE check only one box.	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty-CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, If	COUNTRY
	MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 27248 SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   J	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OINT VENTURE check only one box.	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty-CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, If	COUNTRY
	MAILING ADDRESS O BOX 27248 SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   J	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OINT VENTURE check only one box.	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty-CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, If	COUNTRY
	MAILING ADDRESS O BOX 27248 SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   J	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OINT VENTURE check only one box.	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty-CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, If	COUNTRY
	MAILING ADDRESS O BOX 27248 SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   J	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OINT VENTURE check only one box.	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty-CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, If	COUNTRY
	MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 27248 SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   J	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OINT VENTURE check only one box.	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty-CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, If	COUNTRY
	MAILING ADDRESS O BOX 27248 SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   J	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OINT VENTURE check only one box.	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty-CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, If	COUNTRY
	MAILING ADDRESS O BOX 27248 SEE INSTRUCTIONS  AMENDMENT (COLL) Describe collateral de	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION   J. DEBTOR   J. ATERAL CHANGE): c	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  OINT VENTURE  theck only one box. give entire restated collater	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL.  al description, or describe collateral assig	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty: ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	COUNTRY any
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which	MAILING ADDRESS O BOX 27248 SEE INSTRUCTIONS  AMENDMENT (COLL) Describe collateral de	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR   J  ATERAL CHANGE): c eleted or added, or	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  OINT VENTURE  theck only one box.  give entire restated collater	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL  al description, or describe collateral assig	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, if	COUNTRY any
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor whic gades collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and an enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 27248  SEE INSTRUCTIONS  AMENDMENT (COLL.) Describe collateral de	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION   J DEBTOR   J ATERAL CHANGE): c eleted or  added, or	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  OINT VENTURE  theck only one box.  give entire restated collater	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL  al description, or describe collateral assig	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, if	COUNTRY any
Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	NAME OF SECURED adds collateral or adds the	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION   J. DEBTOR   J. DEBT	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  OINT VENTURE  check only one box.  give entire restated collater  DAUTHORIZING THIS AME  his is a Termination authorized I	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL  al description, or describe collateral assignment assignment and assignment are assigned by a Debtor, check here and enter name of the state of the st	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty CRGANIZATIONAL ID#, if	COUNTRY any
and enter name of DEBTOK authorizing this Amendment	NAME OF SECURED adds collateral or adds the Seu Orschip of Secure Describeration of the Secure Description of the Secure Describeration of the Secure Describeration of the Secure Description of th	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. ORGANIZATION   J. DEBTOR   J. DEBT	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  OINT VENTURE  check only one box.  give entire restated collater  DAUTHORIZING THIS AME  his is a Termination authorized I	FIRST NAME  CITY  TEMPE  7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  IL.  al description, or describe collateral assignment assignment and description assignment assignment and description and enter name of I.  TION	STATE POSTAL CODE AZ 85285 Ty: ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if med.  Innent). If this is an Amendment authorizing this Amendment.	any  Zed by a Debtor which

90103210 COOK CO,IL SBABLI 722

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

BATCH

MYB

0507417039 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

0020556326

TRUSTEE'S DEED

THIS INDEX TURE, made this 20th day of June, 2001, between State Bank of Countryside, a banking corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded or registered and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a trust agreement deed the 20th day of April, 1594, and known as Trust No. 94-1430, party of the first part, and LAKESIDE BANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 10, 2001 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 10-2275, of 55 West Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601-1699, parties of the second part. Witnesseth, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100 (\$10.00) dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does herely signif, sell and convey unto said parties of the second part, LAKESIDE BANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 10, 2001 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 10-2275, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois:

The East 327.40 feet of the land, as measured along the North line of that part of Lot 13 in School Trustees' Subdivision of Section 16, Township 38 North, Part 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying West of the West line of the East 130.95 feet the east of the East line as extended of Chapel Hills Subdivision, and South of the North 902.'6 test of Lot 13 and North of the center line of Joliet Road (except that part taken or used for road and except that part falling in Joliet Road) in Cook County, Illinois.

P.I.N. 18-16-302-037

Commonly known as 6301 Joliet Road, Countryside, IL 60525

Subject to general real estate taxes not yet due or payable and all casements, covenants conditions and restrictions of record, if any.

Together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said parties of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed by the party of the first part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling, subject, however, to: the liens of all trust deeds and/or inortgages upon said real estate, if any, of record in said county; all unpaid general taxes and special assessments and other liens and claims of any kind; pending litigation, if any, affecting the said real estate; building lines; building, liquor and other restrictions of record, if any; party walls, party wall rights and party wall agreements, if any; Zoning and Building Laws and

0507417039 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

00205\$6326,

Ordinances; mechanic's lien claims, if any; easements of record, if any; and rights and claims of parties in possession.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Trust Officer and attested by its Vice President the day and year first above written.

STATE BANK OF COUNTRYSIDE

as Trustoc as a forcestid

By

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK

This instrument prepared by:

Joan Micka 6734 Joliet Road Countryside, IL 60525 I, the indersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state alexand, DO HEREBY CHRTIFY that John Micka of State Bank of Countryside and Susan L. Jurzi of said Bank, personally known to me to be the same persons whose varies are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Tom Officer and Vice President, respectively, appeared before the this day in person and anknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, or I as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Vice President did also that and there acknowledge that said Trust Officer as custod and of the corporate seal of said Bank did affix the said corporate seal of said Bank did affix the said corporate; seal of said Bank to said instrument as said Trust Officer 2 own free and voluntary act, of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 20th day of June 2001.

OPFICIAL SEAL J.
DIANA I CUDECKI J.
NOTARY PURLIC STATE OP ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 9,2004

Morary Public

Name

Street

For Information Only
Insert Street and Address of Above
Described Property Hero

City

t O

Recorder's Office Box Number

6301 Joliet Road Countryside, IL 60525